 ODF R-SOG-2020-OWS V1.1 SFA
OLYMPIC DATA FEED
ODF Marathon Swimming Data Dictionary
Tokyo 2020 - Games of the XXXII Olympiad
Technology and Information Department
© International Olympic Committee
ODF R-SOG-2020-OWS V1.1 SFA
2 Jul 2018

Unit M CC @Unit Full RSC (34)
Element: Configs /Config /ExtendedConfig (1,N)
 Type Code Pos Description
EC INTERMEDIATE S(2) Pos Description:
Send the value that identifies each of the split points
(according to the event distance, from 1 to F, where F is
when the race finishes). (send F for finish)
Element Expected: Always
 Attribute M/O Value Description
Value M ##0.0 Send distance in km at this intermediate point.
EC INTERMEDIATES_NUM N/A Pos Description: Do not send anything
Element Expected: Always
 Attribute M/O Value Description
Value M Numeric
#0
Send the total number of intermediate points including
the finish.
EC DISTANCE N/A Element's Expected:
Always
 Attribute M/O Value Description
Value M Numeric
##0.0
Send the total distance for the race in kilometers.
Sample (Individual swimming)
2.2.5.5 Message Sort
There is no message sorting rule.
<Configs>
 <Config>
  <ExtendedConfig Type="EC" Code="INTERMEDIATE" Pos="1" Value="2.5" />
  <ExtendedConfig Type="EC" Code="INTERMEDIATE" Pos="F" Value="5.0" />
  <ExtendedConfig Type="EC" Code="INTERMEDIATE" Pos="F" Value="7.5" />
  <ExtendedConfig Type="EC" Code="INTERMEDIATE" Pos="F" Value="10.0" />
  <ExtendedConfig Type="EC" Code="INTERMEDIATES_NUM" Value="4" >
  <ExtendedConfig Type="EC" Code="DISTANCE" Value="10.0" >
 </Config>
 ODF R-SOG-2020-OWS V1.1 SFA
Olympic Data Feed - © IOC Configuration
Technology and Information Department Page 27
3 Document Control
Version history
Version  Date  Comments
v1.0 14 January 2018 First version as stand-alone document
V1.1 2 July 2018 Updated
File Reference: ODF R-SOG-2020-OWS V1.1 SFA
Change Log
Version  Status  Changes on version
v1.0 SFR First version (separated from swimming)
V1.1 SFA DT_RESULT: Result /ExtendedResults /ExtendedResult add SPM and STC